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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - 1m Springboard

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1579200(1)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 55.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 4.5   17.5 29.75 85.10  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 115.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0   17.0 37.40 153.30  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 179.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #15070461

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 29.75 55.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.5 34.65 89.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 33.35 123.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 27.50 150.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 178.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia  Howard  (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #16309662

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 51.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 78.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 103.70  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 133.40  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 165.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hallie  Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team #15273193

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.0   17.0 22.10 46.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 71.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 95.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 126.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 158.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1528249(5)

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 50.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 73.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 101.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.5   8.5 18.70 120.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 158.05  Forward Double Somersault

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1639303(6)

401B 1 1.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 46.80  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 71.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 99.60  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 123.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 156.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - 1m Springboard

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving #16703854

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 49.50  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 76.10  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 100.10  Inward Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 23.00 123.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 156.10  Forward Double Somersault

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1727817(8)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 48.45  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 69.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 94.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 118.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 35.20 154.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence  Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #14615925

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 20.15 44.90  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 67.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 95.40  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 124.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 152.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Heni Stuart (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1612634(10)

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 20.25 39.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 62.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 86.15  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 109.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 136.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group D - 1m Springboard

Sienna Deakin (2015) -- Southend Diving #17053151

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 52.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 79.70  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 106.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 144.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving #16751842

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 48.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 72.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 95.25  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 134.85  Forward Double Somersault

Eva  Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving #17052933

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 15.00 38.25  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 27.20 65.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 97.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 97.35 1Forward Double Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group A - 3m Springboard



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group A - 3m Springboard

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #14993171

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 61.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 92.45  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 133.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 171.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 218.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.5 52.65 270.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 52.50 323.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #15840662

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 52.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 84.50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 120.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 153.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 37.20 191.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 41.85 232.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 39.00 271.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jaspar Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1579028(3)

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 58.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 30.60 89.55  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 114.25  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 146.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0   6.0 16.20 163.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 200.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 245.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group B - 3m Springboard

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1503739(1)

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 68.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 104.90  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 144.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 181.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   19.5 46.80 228.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 47.25 275.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #16703861

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 59.40  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 94.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 138.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5134D 3 2.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 2.0 2.0   11.5 28.75 167.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 208.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 37.80 245.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group C - 3m Springboard

Cai Tobin (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1486836(1)

401B 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 54.35  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 84.95  Back Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group C - 3m Springboard

301B 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 117.25  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 150.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 190.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1679267(2)

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 57.20  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   20.5 36.90 94.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 124.70  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 151.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 184.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group D - 3m Springboard

Parker Halsey (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314821

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 55.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 82.50  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 116.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 144.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leonard Soltoianu (2015) -- Corby Steel Diving Club (guest) #1700512(2)

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 55.85  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 83.15  Inward Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 112.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 141.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving #16949782

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 53.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 79.15  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 107.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.0   15.0 31.50 138.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #16751853

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 30.10 30.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 55.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   5.5 9.90 65.20  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 98.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 135.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan  Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314854

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 53.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 20.70 74.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 96.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 26.60 123.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - Platform

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #14741161

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 35.10 68.70  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 103.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 141.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 179.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 41.60 220.70  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - Platform

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 263.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13101372

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 58.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 93.95  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 120.95  Armstand Somersault

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 45.90 166.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 206.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 36.30 242.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1333778(3)

101B 7.5 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 54.40  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 76.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 100.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 134.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 165.45  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 200.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1330646(4)

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 7.0   17.0 23.80 52.60  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 73.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 100.60  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 130.30  Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 34.80 165.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 14.40 179.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - Platform

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1448735(1)

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 27.90 27.90  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 63.05  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 4.0   17.5 31.50 94.55  Armstand Somersault

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 132.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 169.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 5 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 22.00 191.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13904241

103B 10 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 36.00 59.20  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 87.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 29.70 116.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 33.60 150.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 40.30 190.80  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #15840642

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 54.40  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 81.60  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 120.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   15.5 27.90 148.00  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 185.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - Platform

Kaycie  Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #13176043

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0   12.5 18.75 43.95  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 75.40  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 101.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 32.40 134.20  Armstand Somersault

403C 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.5 35.15 169.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1491658(5)

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   16.5 26.40 56.15  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 77.90  Inward Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 108.50  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0   7.5 12.75 121.25 2Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 155.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #15062424

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 48.80  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 76.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 97.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 129.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 155.25  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - Platform

Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #15070461

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 54.60  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 91.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 128.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 164.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 36.30 200.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1579200(2)

101B 7.5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 59.80  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 91.25  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 121.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 155.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 186.55  Armstand Somersault

Florence  Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #14615922

401B 5 1.5 8.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 26.65 56.65  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 84.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 114.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 139.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 176.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1528249(4)

101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 8.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 54.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 80.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 105.90  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 129.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 169.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - Platform

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1639303(5)

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 51.60  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 80.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 105.20  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 134.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 165.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia  Howard  (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #16309663

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 43.30  Forward Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 71.35  Armstand Somersault

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 104.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 131.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 164.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hallie  Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team #15273194

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 48.45  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 66.45  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 92.85  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 119.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 155.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving #16703855

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 45.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 70.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 96.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   13.5 22.95 119.05  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 150.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group D - Platform

Sienna Deakin (2015) -- Southend Diving #17053151

103B 5 1.7 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 46.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 72.40  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 102.15  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 135.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving #16751842

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 50.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 73.65  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 100.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 128.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Eva  Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving #17052933

401B 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 41.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 68.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 91.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 111.70  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 1m Springboard



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 1m Springboard

Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13101371

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 54.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 84.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 112.40  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 29.70 142.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 39.10 181.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 219.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 1 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 44.80 264.40  Inward Double Somersault

Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #12921592

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 56.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 84.85  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 117.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 147.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 32.20 180.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 217.40  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 260.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #14741163

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 59.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 85.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 113.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 146.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 183.50  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 219.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 29.00 248.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Vivianne Cross (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club (guest) #1500744(4)

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 57.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 85.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 114.35  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 18.05 132.40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 165.40  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 202.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 233.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1333778(5)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 61.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 85.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 113.90  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 141.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 178.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 33.00 211.80  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0 2.5   9.5 19.00 230.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1330646(6)

101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 28.50 48.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 75.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 19.55 94.75  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 124.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 150.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.0   11.0 24.20 174.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 207.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 1m Springboard

Gracie Aris (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club #15228164

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 48.90  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 79.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 104.10  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 19.55 123.65  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 13.00 136.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 168.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 197.85  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - 1m Springboard

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13904241

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 49.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 89.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 123.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 159.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 198.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 31.20 230.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1448735(2)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 59.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 85.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 115.20  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 152.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 181.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 211.30  Forward Double Somersault

Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #13600602

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 58.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 80.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 108.20  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 144.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 179.70  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 206.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1491658(4)

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 56.95  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 80.95  Back Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 116.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 29.00 145.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 174.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.0 3.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 204.25  Forward Double Somersault

Tobi Fayomi  (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #12990183

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 60.20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 92.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 117.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 150.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 25.20 176.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 203.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - 1m Springboard

Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #14993194

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 52.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 74.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 109.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 143.15  Forward Double Somersault

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 171.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 199.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #15840645

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 51.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 80.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 105.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 133.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 166.30  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 192.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #15062426

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 49.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 74.95  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 100.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 135.65  Forward Double Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 3.5 5.0 3.0 2.5 4.0   10.5 19.95 155.60  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 190.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kaycie  Illingworth (2011) -- Southend Diving #13176047

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 48.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 76.10  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 105.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 130.65  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 161.45  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 188.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia Martin (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1444732(10)

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 47.15  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 63.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 89.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 115.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 2.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 139.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 166.80  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group A - 1m Springboard

Hayden Low (2009) -- Southend Diving #14993171

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.85  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 90.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 115.60  Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 33.75 149.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 41.60 190.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 228.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 36.40 264.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group A - 1m Springboard

Jaspar Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1579028(2)

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 53.10  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 80.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 106.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 141.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 175.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 211.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 244.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #15840662

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 50.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 77.85  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 102.60  Inward Dive

5233D 1 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 2.5   10.0 25.00 127.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 37.70 165.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 202.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 35.10 237.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group B - 1m Springboard

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1503739(1)

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 52.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 86.00  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 114.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 139.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 181.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 222.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #16703861

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 53.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 81.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 112.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 27.00 139.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 174.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 202.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group C - 1m Springboard

Cai Tobin (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1486836(1)

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 58.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 86.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 113.75  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 154.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 190.75  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group C - 1m Springboard

Oliver Blandford-Gange (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1679267(2)

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 21.45 49.20  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 74.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 100.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 125.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 152.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open- Group D - 1m Springboard

Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #16751851

103B 1 1.7 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 54.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 82.65  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 40.70 123.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 157.45  Forward Double Somersault

Leonard Soltoianu (2015) -- Corby Steel Diving Club (guest) #1700512(2)

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 45.40  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 74.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 97.25  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 123.65  Forward Double Somersault

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving #16949782

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 39.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 63.60  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 95.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 123.00  Forward Double Somersault

Parker Halsey (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314823

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 51.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 76.75  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 23.80 100.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 22.00 122.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan  Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314854

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 43.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 16.00 59.95  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 81.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 117.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - 3m Springboard

Mollie Cotter (2012) -- Southend Diving #15070461

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 33.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 61.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 94.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 121.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 158.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 198.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - 3m Springboard

Lily Houzego (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1528249(2)

101B 3 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 57.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 29.70 87.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 121.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 144.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 173.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence Brindley (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1579200(3)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 54.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 79.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 108.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 37.40 145.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 26.60 172.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lucia Chowne (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1639303(4)

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 48.55  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 27.90 76.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 104.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 132.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 163.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hallie  Cave (2013) -- Cambridge Dive Team #15273192

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 50.70  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 79.50  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 109.20  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 135.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 163.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily McKeown (2012) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1727817(6)

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 50.80  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 72.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 100.30  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 125.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 159.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence  Tibbatts (2012) -- Cambridge Dive Team #14615923

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 47.15  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 70.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 94.40  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 124.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 155.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Kara Conby (2012) -- Southend Diving #16703854

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 51.80  Back Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 78.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 106.30  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 22.80 129.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 150.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group C - 3m Springboard

Heni Stuart (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1612634(9)

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 48.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 2.5 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.0 16.20 64.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 87.70  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 27.55 115.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 148.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group D - 3m Springboard

Sienna Deakin (2015) -- Southend Diving #17053151

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 50.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 81.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 102.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 136.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Billton (2015) -- Southend Diving #16751842

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 54.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 77.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 105.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 134.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eva  Ryan (2014) -- Southend Diving #17052933

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 48.60  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 75.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.5   9.5 18.05 93.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 21.85 114.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group A - Platform

Jaspar Hussain (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1579028(1)

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 67.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 93.00  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 130.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.0 21.60 151.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 184.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 228.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Noah Havis (2009) -- Southend Diving #15840661

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 50.70  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   9.0 18.90 69.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 99.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 122.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 31.05 153.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 37.70 191.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group B - Platform

Leo Robinett (2010) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1503739(1)

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group B - Platform

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 70.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 99.35  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 146.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 51.30 197.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 226.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Seb Surry (2011) -- Southend Diving #16703861

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Armstand Somersault

201B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 57.60  Back Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 85.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 7.5 2.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 33.75 119.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 159.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 43.20 202.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group C - Platform

Cai Tobin (2013) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1486836(1)

101B 7.5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 58.85  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 84.35  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 108.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 145.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 171.90  Armstand Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Open - Group D - Platform

Beau Barry (2014) -- Southend Diving #16751851

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 55.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 84.05  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 23.80 107.85  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 147.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Blake Scroxton (2014) -- Southend Diving #16949782

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 52.15  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 78.55  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 21.25 99.80  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 33.00 132.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Parker Halsey (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314823

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 48.85  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 70.45  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 95.10  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 128.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ryan  Zarei-Roonizi (2015) -- Southend Diving #17314854

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 46.50  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 70.50  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 97.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 118.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 3m Springboard



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 3m Springboard

Tilly Rollinson (2007) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13101371

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 87.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 120.20  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 155.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 192.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 237.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 281.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Rain Downer (2009) -- Southend Diving #14741162

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 60.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 30.40 90.90  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 125.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 159.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 193.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 28.35 221.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 257.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Vivianne Cross (2008) -- Corby Steel Diving Club (guest) #1500744(3)

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 60.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 91.95  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 31.50 123.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 157.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 191.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 220.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 255.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amy-Jules Matthiessen (2009) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1333778(4)

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 50.70  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 80.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 113.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 148.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103B 3 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 178.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 210.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 33.00 243.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Emily Anstis (2009) -- Southend Diving #12921593

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 57.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 81.30  Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 105.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 137.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 177.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 25.20 202.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 39.15 241.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1419847(6)

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 49.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 81.05  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 21.00 102.05  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 130.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 163.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 5.5 5.0   12.0 22.80 186.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 218.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group A - 3m Springboard

Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1330646(7)

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 48.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 76.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 101.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 122.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 149.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 181.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.5 29.70 210.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gracie Aris (2009) -- Dacorum Diving Club #15228164

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 31.50 53.10  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 78.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 101.20  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 127.80  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 154.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 24.00 178.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 28.60 207.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - 3m Springboard

Sophia Harris (2011) -- Star Diving Club Guildford (guest) #1448735(1)

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 66.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 8.0 7.5 6.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 107.45  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 32.55 140.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   15.5 32.55 172.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 207.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 29.00 236.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Regan Raffell (2010) -- Southend Diving #13600601

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 57.90  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 90.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 122.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 155.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 191.40  Inward Double Somersault

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 231.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tobi Fayomi  (2010) -- Cambridge Dive Team #12990182

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 36.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 69.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 97.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 130.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 164.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 198.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 229.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Elodie Biggam (2010) -- Dacorum Diving Club #13904243

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 38.70 38.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 71.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 102.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 138.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 171.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 200.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

107C 3 2.8 0.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.5 9.80 210.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Female - Group B - 3m Springboard

Poppy Rice (2010) -- Southend Diving #15840644

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 51.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 78.40  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 102.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 133.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 166.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 195.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amelie Avery (2010) -- Southend Diving #15062425

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 53.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 80.40  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 111.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 27.60 139.35  Inward Double Somersault

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 158.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 189.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lacey Hale (2010) -- Southend Diving #14993196

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 26.10 44.30  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 69.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 18.05 87.95  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 118.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 143.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 176.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Olivia Martin (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1444732(8)

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.5 21.70 40.45  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 64.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 92.65  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 119.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 146.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 26.25 172.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) #1491658(9)

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 47.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 69.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 18.05 87.35  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 4.0   11.0 22.00 109.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 27.50 136.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.0 21.60 158.45  Inward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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